299584

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Aircraft Protective Systems, Inc. | | 03/10/2011 | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | digEcor, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1625 North Mountain Springs Parkway | |
| City: | Springville | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84663 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2995842 | DIGEPLAYER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2067578133

Email: georgerondeau@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP/G. Rondeau

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3150

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 61605-22 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | George C. Rondeau, Jr. |
| Signature: | /George C. Rondeau, Jr./ |
| Date: | 03/11/2011 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0409

900186342

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment 61505-22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aircraft Protective Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of record of the trademark "digEplayer" and U.S. Registration No. 2,995,842, registered September 13, 2005, for the trademark (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Digecor, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Washington corporation, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and desires to have a recordable document evidencing its title to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously received, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has assigned and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR

Aircraft Protective Systems, Inc.

10/2011

By William J. Boyer, Jr.

William J. Boyer, Jr.

President

DWT 12763610v1 0061605-000022

RECORDED: 03/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0411